Mini hydraulic power pack type A
Product documentation
D 6025
12-2021  -1.7 en
operating pressure pmax:
effective volume (tank):
210 bar
0.2 to 0.8 l

Circuit symbol
Lifting version (H) One ow direction (Q)
Ordering example
A 100
A 065
H
Q
1
2
A
A
F2E
C2D
1 1 /...
/...
Pressure setting (bar)
Throttle * ■ 1: Return throttle Q3D00
Lowering valve * ■ 1: Lowering valve 2/2-poppet bypass valve 24 V (DC) = SP32 CMD
■ 2: Lowering valve 2/2-poppet bypass valve 12 V (DC) = SP32 CME
* Throttle valve and lowering valve required for version H;
not available for version Q
2.5 "Motor"
2.4 "Pump"
2.3 "Tank size"
2.2 "design"
2.1 "Basic type and size"
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6025 - 12-2021 - 1.7 5/23
2.1 Basic type and size
Type Description
A 065 exclusively with DC motor
A 100 with DC and AC motor
2.2 design
Coding For type Description For motor code
H A 100 Lifting version, with direct current F2E
R2E
A 065 One ow direction, with direct current C2DQ
A 100 One ow direction, with direct current or alternating current F2E
A4D
B2D
R2E
A4B (alternating current)
2.3 Tank size
Fill volume (l) Usable volume (l)
horizontal
Usable volume (l)
vertical
Coding
A 065 A 100 A 065 A 100 A 065 A 100
1 0.23 0.4 -- 0.2 0.18 0.3
2 0.3 0.8 -- 0.4 0.25 0.5
3 0.43 1.2 -- 0.6 0.38 0.8
2.4 Pump
Miniature external gear pump
Coding Displacement volume
Vg (cm3/U)
A 065 A 100
A 0.19 o o
B 0.26 o
X 0.32 o
C 0.38 o
D 0.50 o
E 0.63 o
F 0.88 o
6/23 D 6025 - 12-2021 - 1.7 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.5 Motor
Coding For type Nominal voltage Nominal power
(kW)
Rated speedl
(rpm)
C2D A 065 24 V DC 0.25 > 2000
F2E 12 V DC 0.35 > 2000
A4D 24 V DC 0.1 < 2000
B2D 24 V DC 0.2 > 2000